I/O MODULES
EXPANSION MODULES
& WIRING ADAPTER
The I/O Modules are advanced expansion
devices designed to integrate with a
variety of Honeywell controllers. These
are available in 17 models to cover all
your application requirements.

8 Digital Inputs – 8DI
4 Digital Output C/O Relays – 4DOR
4 Digital Output C/O Relays – 4DORE
Serial Communications - S
Screw Terminals - S
Push Terminals - P
(Gold-plated Relays)
I/O Modules Product Datasheet   |   www.honeywell.com   |
CONTROLLER PART NUMBERS DESCRIPTION
PART NUMBERS
I/O MODULES PART NUMBER
PART NUMBER I/O HOA DISPLAY SERIAL
COMMS
TERMINAL
TYPES C/O RELAYS LENGTH
IO-16UIO-S-S 16 UIO No Yes Screw No 4.13” (105 mm)
IOD-16UIO-S-S 16 UIO Yes Yes Screw No 4.13” (105 mm)
IO-16UI-S-S 16 UI No Yes Screw No 4.13” (105 mm)
IO-16DI-S-S 16 DI No Yes Screw No 4.13” (105 mm)
IO-8DOR-S-S 8 DO No Yes Screw Yes 4.13” (105 mm)
IOD-8DOR-S-S 8 DO Yes Yes Screw Yes 4.13” (105 mm)
IO-8UIO-S-S* 8 UIO No Yes Screw No 2.76” (70 mm)
IOD-8UIO-S-S* 8 UIO Yes Yes Screw No 2.76” (70 mm)
IO-8AO-S-S* 8 AO No Yes Screw No 2.76” (70 mm)
IOD-8AO-S-S* 8 AO Yes Yes Screw No 2.76” (70 mm)
IO-4UIO-S-S* 4 UIO No Yes Screw No 2.76” (70 mm)
IOD-4UIO-S-S* 4 UIO Yes Yes Screw No 2.76” (70 mm)
IO-8DI-S-S* 8 DI No Yes Screw No 2.76” (70 mm)
IO-4DOR-S-S* 4 DO No Yes Screw Yes 2.76” (70 mm)
IOD-4DOR-S-S* 4 DO Yes Yes Screw Yes 2.76” (70 mm)
IO-4DORE-S-S* 4 DO No Yes Screw Yes-Gold Plated
Relays** 2.76” (70 mm)
IOD-4DORE-S-S* 4 DO Yes Yes Screw Yes-Gold Plated
Relays** 2.76” (70 mm)
IO-16UIO-S-P 16 UIO No Yes Push No 4.13” (105 mm)
IOD-16UIO-S-P 16 UIO Yes Yes Push No 4.13” (105 mm)
IO-16UI-S-P 16 UI No Yes Push No 4.13” (105 mm)
IO-16DI-S-P 16 DI No Yes Push No 4.13” (105 mm)
IO-8DOR-S-P 8 DO No Yes Push Yes 4.13” (105 mm)
IOD-8DOR-S-P 8 DO Yes Yes Push Yes 4.13” (105 mm)
IO-8UIO-S-P* 8 UIO No Yes Push No 2.76” (70 mm)
IOD-8UIO-S-P* 8 UIO Yes Yes Push No 2.76” (70 mm)

ENDCOVER-10
Protective End Covers to cover the power and
comms touch flake connections - pack of 10.
The Protective End Cover is attached to the
Advanced Plant Controller when used without
an I/O Module or the Protective End Cover is
attached to the last I/O Module in the panel.
The Protective End Cover has a built in end of
line resistor to terminate the RS485 bus.
Each Advanced Plant Controller includes one
Protective End Cover. Only one Protective End
Cover is needed per Panel Bus connection. This
pack is intended for replacement if the original
cover is lost.
Spare Part
IO-HOT-SWP-105-10 I/O Hot Swap Base for 4.13” (105 mm) I/O
Modules - pack of 10 Sold separately
IO-HOT-SWP-70-10 I/O Hot Swap Base for 2.76” (70 mm) I/O
Modules - pack of 10 Sold separately
AUXILIARY TERMINAL BLOCK
The Auxiliary Terminal Block (AUX-TRM-16) can be clipped onto a 4.13” (105 mm)  I/O Module and the Auxiliary Terminal Block
(AUX-TRM-10) can be clipped onto a 2.76” (70 mm)  I/O Module to provide additional common terminals. The AUX-TRM-16

CONTROLLER TYPE MODELS
CPO controllers CPO-PC500/600 - Only 105mm (4.13”) I/O Modules are supported.
CPO-PC200/400/410 - Controllers are not supported.
Honeywell branded controllers
Advanced Controllers
EAGLEHAWK NX
CP-NX
HAWK 8000
CP-8000/9000
JACE8000/9000 (Honeywell branded)
WEB-8000
HON-9000
CIPer Model 50
I/O Modules Product Datasheet   |   www.honeywell.com   |
I/O HOT SWAP BASE
The I/O Hot Swap Base (IO-HOT-SWP-105) can be used to mount a 4.13” (105 mm)  I/O Module and the I/O Hot Swap Base
(IO-HOT-SWP-70) can be used to mount a 2.76” (70 mm)  I/O Module. Both Hot Swap Bases have touch flakes for power and
communication to work with controllers and other I/O Modules.
   5
2.44”
(62 mm)

Temperature NTC3K ohm -34.6 to 240 °F (-37 to 115.5 °C)
Temperature NTC10K ohm -22 to 212 °F (-30 to 100 °C)
Temperature NTC10K3 -34.6 to 240 °F (-37 to 115.5 °C)
Temperature NTC20K ohm -58 to 302 °F (-50 to 150 °C)
Temperature Nickel Class B DIN 43760 -76 to 336.2 °F (-60 to 169 °C)
Temperature PRECON 10K Type 2 -34.6 to 240 °F (-37 to 115.5 °C)
Temperature PRECON 10K Type 3 -34.6 to 240 °F (-37 to 115.5 °C)
Temperature PRECON 20K Type 4 -34.6 to 240 °F (-37 to 115.5 °C)
Temperature PT100 -58 to 482 °F (-50 to 250 °C)
Temperature PT1000-1 -58 to 302 °F (-50 to 150 °C)
Temperature PT1000-2 32 to 752 °F (0 to 400 °C)
Temperature PT1000 (IEC751 3850) -40 to 199.4 °F (-40 to 93 °C)
Temperature PT3000 -58 to 302 °F (-50 to 150 °C)
Temperature RCC2K ohm -49.9 to 124.1 °F (-45.5 to 51.7 °C)
Current Input
Pressure MLH050PSCDJ1235; 4 to 20 mA 0 to 50 psig
Pressure MLH150PSCDJ1236; 4 to 20 mA 0 to 150 psig
Pressure MLH300PSCDJ1237; 4 to 20 mA 0 to 300 psig
Pressure MLH500PSCDJ1240; 4 to 20 mA 0 to 500 psig
Pressure MLH01KPSCDJ1241; 4 to 20 mA 0 to 1000 psig
Light Sensor ALS-300 (708100000); 19.25 to 4.25 mA 0 to 300 fc
Light Sensor ALS-1500 (708101000); 19.25 to 4.25 mA 0 to 1500 fc
I/O CHARACTERISTICS

Space Light Sensor LLO; 4 to 20 mA 0 to 1000 lux
Space Light Sensor LLO; 4 to 20 mA 0 to 2000 lux
Space Light Sensor LLO; 4 to 20 mA 0 to 4000 lux
Space Light Sensor LLO; 4 to 20 mA 0 to 8000 lux
Space Light Sensor LLO; 4 to 20 mA 0 to 20000 lux
Outdoor Light Sensor LLS; 4 to 20 mA 0 to 1000 lux
Outdoor Light Sensor LLS; 4 to 20 mA 0 to 2000 lux
Outdoor Light Sensor LLS; 4 to 20 mA 0 to 4000 lux
Outdoor Light Sensor LLS; 4 to 20 mA 0 to 8000 lux
Outdoor Light Sensor LLS; 4 to 20 mA 0 to 20000 lux
Voltage Input
Relative Humidity 0 to 10 VDC 0 to 100 %
Relative Humidity 2 to 10 VDC 0 to 100 %
Pressure 7330900; 1 to 5 VDC 0 to 100 psig
Pressure 7330910; 1 to 5 VDC 0 to 400 psig
Pressure RCC-SP150-2; 0.5 to 4.5 VDC 0 to 150 psig
Pressure RCC-SP150-5; 0.5 to 4.5 VDC 0 to 150 psig
Pressure RCC-SP150-M; 0.5 to 4.5 VDC 0 to 150 psig
Pressure RCC-SP300-2; 0.5 to 4.5 VDC 0 to 300 psig
Pressure RCC-SP300-5; 0.5 to 4.5 VDC 0 to 300 psig
Pressure RCC-SP300-M; 0.5 to 4.5 VDC 0 to 300 psig
Pressure RCC-SP500-2; 0.5 to 4.5 VDC 0 to 500 psig
Pressure RCC-SP500-5; 0.5 to 4.5 VDC 0 to 500 psig
Pressure RCC-SP500-M; 0.5 to 4.5 VDC 0 to 500 psig
CO2 0 to 10 VDC 0 to 2000 ppm
Pressure 0 to 10 VDC 0 to 5 inches of WC
Pressure 0 to 10 VDC 0 to 2.5 inches of WC
Pressure 0 to 10 VDC 0 to 0.25 inches of WC

POWER @
24VAC (VA)
POWER @
24VDC (W)
IO-16UIO
IOD-16UIO
All 16 Channels Configured as AO/DO
(max 10 V and 20 mA)
1 0.5 24 12
All 16 Channels Configured as AI (Thermistor/
Voltage sensor/Current sensor)
0.76 0.34 18.3 8.2
All 16 Channels Configured as DI - Inputs are
ON
0.76 0.34 18.3 8.2
IO-16DI All 16DI Channels - Inputs are ON 0.38 0.12 9.2 3
IO-8DOR
IOD-8DOR
All 8 Relay Channels - Outputs are ON 0.33 0.12 8 3
IO-16UI All 16 Channels Configured as AI (Thermistor/
Voltage sensor/Current sensor)
0.76 0.34 18.3 8.2
All 16 Channels Configured as DI - Inputs are
ON